

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2818/2010

DALJIT RAI OBEROI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Ms Debjani Das Purkayasthee states that they will file vakalatnama for respondent Nos. 3 to 7.

They also want time to file counter affidavit.

They may do so before the next date.

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed on remaining unserved respondents.

List again on 13.9.2010.
(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj