

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO. 1 OF 2010

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2818/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2009 in LPA No. 135/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DALJIT RAI OBEROI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased respondent No.2 and with office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. Delhi Law Chambers (None)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By this interlocutory application, the petitioner prays for substitution of respondent No.2 by the following party:

"Deputy Secretary cum Chief Commissioner (Sales)
S.C.O. No. 4A
5, Madhya Marg
Sector - 27
Chandigarh (UT)"

For the reasons stated in the application, substitution of respondent No.2 is granted, as prayed. Amended cause title shall be filed within one week from today.

The Registry shall then issue notice to the newly added respondent No.2.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master