

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2818/2010

DALJIT RAI OBEROI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 30/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Delhi Law Chambers,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appear in the matter.

As per office report respondent No.7 is reported to  
be dead and application for substitution is filed.

List the said application before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers.

Finally, four weeks' time is granted to the ld.  
Counsel for the respondents who have been served to file  
their counter affidavit.

List again on 30.11.2011.  
(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj