

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2818/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 13/07/2009 in CWP No.774/1985,LPA No.135/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DALJIT RAI OBEROI (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMR.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Delhi Law Chambers,AOR

Mr. Ritesh Kumar,AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this petition on 20.09.2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|