

**SECTION IV**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2017**

(Application for Early Hearing)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8740 OF 2013**

Daljit Rai Oberoi (D) Thr. Lrs.

....Appellants

**VERSUS**

Financial Commr. & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The instant appeals are by Special Leave granted by this Court Order Dated 20.09.2013.

There are thirteen respondents. Respondent No.3 (i) to 3 (iv), 4, 5 and 6 are represented by M/s. Delhi Law Chambers, Advocates. Respondent No. 13 is represented by Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Advocate. Respondent Nos.1, 2 and 8 to 12 are served with notice. Respondent No. 7 is reported to be dead. Application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No. 7 is dismissed as withdrawn vide Court's Order dated 13.08.2012.

Original record in the appeal has been returned to concerned High Court vide office order dated 03.12.2014.

It is submitted that Counsel for Appellant has on 10.10.2014 filed Statement of Case but Counsel for the Respondent has not filed Statement of Case till date.

It is further submitted that Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Counsel for the Appellant has on 10.03.2017 filed an application for early hearing of the appeal which has been registered as I.A. No. 4 of 2017.

The application for early hearing in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with the Office Report.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2017.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

1. Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Advocate.  
294, Gujranwala Town, Part 3, Delhi -09
2. M/s. Delhi Law Chambers, Advocate.  
N-4, Basement, Jangpura, Extn. New Delhi-14
3. Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Advocate  
B- 4, 150/3, Safdarjung Enclave, New Delhi-110029

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**