

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.3/2017 in Civil Appeal No(s).8740/2013

DALJIT RAI OBEROI (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMM. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For early hearing and office report)

Date : 10/04/2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.

Ms. Debjani Das P., Adv.

For M/s. Delhi Law Chambers, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No ground for early hearing is made out.

I.A.No.3/2017 is rejected.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Renuka Sadana)
Assistant Registrar