

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

IA 46207/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s). 8740/2013

DALJIT RAI OBEROI (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMM R AND SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF HARYANA REHABILITATION
DEPARTMENT & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 12-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Dheerendra Singh Bisht,Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, AORMs.Debjani Das,P.,Adv.
M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AORMr.Atul Mangla,Adv.
Mr.Vishwa Pal Singh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent No.13 has died. Ld.counsel for the appellant has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the above respondent. Being within time the same is allowed. Registry to proceed further.

At this stage, Mr.Vishwa Pal Singh, Ld.counsel submits that he is appearing for respondent Nos.1 & 2. Vakalatnama be filed within one week and counter affidavit if any, within four weeks.

List the matter again on 28.08.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar