

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

IA 95514/2021,103883/2022, in Civil Appeal No(s). 8740/2013

DALJIT RAI OBEROI (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMM AND SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF HARYANA REHABILITATION
DEPARTMENT & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 95514/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 103883/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Ms. Neharika Modgil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
Mr. Atul Mangla, Addl.A.G
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.

M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR
Mr. Debjani Das P., Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Ms. Monisha Nanda, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

IA for substitution has been filed by Mr. Mohit D. Ram,
Advocate in respect of deceased respondent no. 13.1. Same is within
time. Allowed. Registry to proceed.

List again on 26.09.2022.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm