

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 8740/2013

DALJIT RAI OBEROI (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMM R AND SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF HARYANA REHABILITATION
DEPARTMENT & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 01-12-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Ms. Neharika Modgil, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Mangla, Addl.A.G
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR
M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR
Ms. Debjani Das P., Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR
Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.
Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.
Mr. Anubhav Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the
Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Advocate who was earlier representing
deceased respondent no. 13(1), filed a letter to serve respondent
nos. 13(1)(d) and 13(1)(e) through e-mail. Same be placed before
Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

In the meantime, as prayed, service be effected through all
prescribed modes. Steps be taken in this regard within one week.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar

pm