

ITEM NO.1713

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8740/2013

DALJIT RAI OBEROI (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMR AND SECRETARY TO
GOVT. OF HARYANA REHABILITATION DEPARTMENT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date : 20-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the appellants.

The matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR