

ITEM NO.1718

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8740/2013

DALJIT RAI OBEROI (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMR AND SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF
HARYANA REHABILITATION DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-10-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR
Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.
Ms. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that all the respondents have been served.

Registry to verify and if service is complete, list this matter before the appropriate Bench.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER(NSH)