

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO(S).8740/2013

DALJIT RAI OBEROI (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMR AND SECRETARY TO

GOVT. OF HARYANA REHABILITATION DEPARTMENT & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 22-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Mangla, AAG
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Miss Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AORM/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR
Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.
Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Gosain, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Verma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submit that during the pendency of the appeal one of the respondent had passed away for which they would be moving an application for substitution for which they need two weeks time.

Time as prayed for, is granted.

List the matter in the 3rd week of January, 2024.(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)