

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No.8740/2013

DALJIT RAI OBEROI (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMM'R AND SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF
HARYANA REHABILITATION DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-01-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Mangla, A.A.G.
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Darshan Chandrkant Siddarkar, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.
Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.
For M/s. Delhi Law Chambers, AORMr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Priyadarshi Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Stuti Jha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the appellants states that she has already filed application for substitution and the needful would be done within two weeks from today.
2. In view of the above, list the matter after three weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)