

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 8740/2013

DALJIT RAI OBEROI (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMR AND SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF HARYANA REHABILITATION
DEPARTMENT & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 20-01-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR
Ms. Ananya Basudha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Atul Mangla, A.A.G.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR
Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Priyadarshi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1, 2, 3.3, 3.4.1 to 3.4.3, 5, 6 and 13.1.1 to
13.1.4 are duly represented.

It has been submitted by Ld. Counsel appearing for respondent
nos.3.4.1 to 3.4.3 that the counter affidavit filed by their
predecessor would be adopted by the above mentioned respondents.
Let the submission be take on record.

Respondent nos.3.1 and 4 have been deleted vide Hon'ble Judge
in Chamber's order dated 02.09.2024.

Service is complete on respondent nos.8 to 12 and 13.1.5, but none has entered appearance.

As per office report, service is complete on respondent nos.3.2.1, 3.2.2 and 7.1 to 7.3. Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Ld. Counsel appearing for M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, has entered into appearance on behalf of respondent nos.3.2.1, 3.2.2 and 7.1 to 7.3. Time has been sought to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos.3.2.1, 3.2.2 and vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos.7.1 to 7.3.

Ld. Counsel for the Appellant has filed Statement of case.

As the service is complete, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

In the meantime, vakalatnama and counter affidavit be filed on behalf of respondent nos.3.2.1, 3.2.2, 7.1 to 7.3.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

pm