

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No. 8740/2013

DALJIT RAI OBEROI (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMR AND SECRETARY TO GOVT.  
OF HARYANA REHABILITATION DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-09-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHEFor Appellant(s) Mr. P. S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR  
Ms. Ananya Basudha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Mangla, A.A.G.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR  
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.  
Mr. Gaj Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Soumyadeep Chatterjee, Adv.M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR  
Mr. Soumya Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the ground of personal difficulty of the learned arguing  
counsel for the respondent, the matter is adjourned.

Re-list on 08.10.2025. The matter shall, however, retain its  
position.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR