

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No. 8740/2013

DALJIT RAI OBEROI (DEAD) THR. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMM R AND SECRETARY TO GOVT.
OF HARYANA REHABILITATION DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-10-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Atul Mangla, A.A.G.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Aman Dev Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

Mr. Gaj Singh, Adv.

Ms. Soumyadeep Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Kanika, Adv.

Mr. Pushkar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.

Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.

M/s. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR

Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Om Kumar, Adv.

Mr./Ms. Priyadash Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E RAdjournment is sought by the learned counsel appearing for the
appellant.

Accepting the request, the matter is adjourned.

Re-list on 21.01.2026.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)